PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Intermec, Inc.			03/29/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Intermec IP Corp.			
Street Address:	6001 36th Avenue West			
City:	Everett			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98203			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 59698				
	5969	502		
		502		
		502		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i>	E DATA 4253482608 be sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	DATA 4253482608 be sent via US Mail 1 425-265-2330	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 4253482608 be sent via US Mail of 425-265-2330 paul.maltseff@	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) @intermec.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	DATA 4253482608 be sent via US Mail of 425-265-2330 paul.maltseff@	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) @intermec.com eff		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 4253482608 be sent via US Mail of 425-265-2330 paul.maltseff@ Paul A. Maltse 6001 36th Ave	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) @intermec.com eff		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 4253482608 be sent via US Mail I 425-265-2330 paul.maltseff(Paul A. Maltse 6001 36th Ave Everett, WAS	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) @intermec.com eff enue West		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intermec, Inc., a corporation formed under Delaware law, having offices at 6001 36th Avenue West, Everett, WA 98203-1264 ("the Assignor"), wishes to assign specified Intermec, Inc. Patent Properties (defined herein as only those listed on APPENDIX A, attached hereto and made a part hereof) to INTERMEC IP CORP.; and,

WHEREAS, INTERMEC IP CORP., a corporation formed under Delaware law, having offices at 6001 36th Avenue West, Everett, Washington 98203-1264 ("the Assignee"), wishes to receive said specified Intermec, Inc. Patent Properties from Intermec, Inc.; and,

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in said specified Intermec, Inc. Patent Properties, together with any and all substitute, substitutions, divisional and continuation applications, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained, based thereon, including all extensions, reexaminations and reissues, post-opposition foreign counterpart patents and applications, and extensions thereof; and,

NOW, THERFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Intermec, Inc. Patent Properties, which include the patents set forth in the attached APPENDIX A, together with any and all substitute, divisional and continuation applications, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which maybe obtained based thereon, and in any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of such Letters Patent, and further assigns to said Assignee the priority rights provided by the International Convention.

The Assignor further assigns to the Assignee the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement of any and all such listed Intermec, Inc. Patent Properties.

The Assignor warrants itself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment. Should any modification, change, or amendment of any right, title or interest set forth herein (which would constitute a change of ownership), come to light at a later date, which is not currently listed on APPENDIX A, such modification, change, or amendment of such right, title and interest shall vest NUN PRO TUNC in the Assignee in its newly discovered form as of the date of execution of this document. This also includes unnamed foreign counterpart cases not listed in APPENDIX A at the date of execution of this document.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said inventions or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration, and disclaimers or terminal disclaimers relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said inventions or

PATENT REEL: 030115 FRAME: 0945

improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient. For the aforesaid considerations, the Assignor authorizes said Assignee to apply for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper. Upon the request of said Assignee, the Assignor, its successors and assigns, agree to cooperate to the best of its ability with said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or Letters Patent, including, but not limited to: the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence; and, performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and in foreign countries. The Assignor hereby vests all rights hereby conveyed in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, such that said Letters Patents transferred under this assignment will be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment has not been made. This includes assistance by employees and others under the control of Assignor that Assignee notifies Assignor would be of assistance to Assignee in any litigation or other ex parte and inter party proceedings related to the Intermec, Inc. Patent Properties listed in Appendix A, and all subsequent rights and properties flowing there from.

Executed and effective this $\underline{294}$ day of March, 2013.

Intermed. Inc. Βv Assistant Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF SNOHOMISH)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mary Brodd is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledge it as the Assistant Secretary of Intermec, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated this $\frac{29}{\text{day}}$ of March, 2013.



Constance G. Chapman NOTARY PUBLIC My appointment expires: <u>10-10-2016</u>

APPENDIX A

Intermec, Inc. Patent Properties

Patent No	Title
5969502	Current Limited Charging Apparatus for
	Lithium Batteries or the Like

RECORDED: 03/29/2013